
Black Family Development, Inc. 
Leadership Contact Information 

 
2995 East Grand Boulevard 
Detroit, Michigan  48202 
(313) 758-0150 
 

• Alice G. Thompson, Chief Executive Officer 
athompson@blackfamilydevelopment.org  
 

• Kenyatta Stephens, Chief Operating Officer 
kstephens@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Jane Fernanders, Chief Financial Officer 
jfernanders@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Dr. Shenetta Coleman, Executive Vice President 
scoleman@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Ruth Shelby, Human Resources Manager/Health and Safety Coordinator 
rshelby@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Tanya Traylor, Corporate Compliance Officer 
ttraylor@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Margo Smith, Recipient Rights Officer 
msmith@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Randall Welch, Quality Assurance Director 
rwelch@blackfamilydevelopment.org  

 

5555 Conner 
Detroit, Michigan  48213 
(313) 308-0255 

 
• Stevia Simpson-Ross, Vice President, Juvenile Justice Services 

sross@blackfamilydevelopment.org 
 

• Manja Boyce, HIPAA Officer 
mboyce@blackfamilydevelopment.org  
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